No. 24A587

In The

Supreme Court of the United States

TikTok Inc., and ByteDance Ltd., *Applicants*,

v.

Merrick B. Garland, in his Official Capacity as Attorney General of the United States,

Respondent.

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Michael A. Fragoso, do swear or declare that on this date, December 18, 2024, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I have served the enclosed **Brief for Senator Mitch McConnell, as** *amicus*, in **Opposition to Emergency Application to the Hon. John G. Roberts, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court, for Injunction Pending Supreme Court Review** on each party to the above proceeding or that party's counsel, and on every other person required to be served, by transmitting electronic copies of the above document to each of them.

The names and addresses of those served are as follows:

Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General of the United States U.S. Dept. of Justice and Attorney General Merrick B. Garland U.S. Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20530 SUPREMECTBRIEFS@USDOJ.GOV

Noel J. Francisco Counsel for applicants TikTok, Inc., And ByteDance, Ltd. Jones Day 51 Louisiana Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001 njfrancisco@jonesday.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 18, 2024.

<u>/s/ Michael A. Fragoso</u> Office of the Senate Republican Leader The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20510